SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR

Electronic Document Imaging Services

This Second Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Electronjc
Document Imaging Services (this “Second Amendment”) is made and entered into on this Ié)
day of Y\ , 2024, by and between the CITY OF SAN CLEMENTE, a California
municipal corporation (“City”), and ViaTRON Systems, Inc., a California corporation,
(“Consultant”).

RECITALS:
A. City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant Services
Agreement for Electronic Document Imaging (the “Original Agreement”) on April
6, 2021 .
B. City and Consultant entered into that certain First Amendment to the Professional

Consultant Services Agreement for Electronic Document Imaging (‘First
Amendment”) on March 14, 2023 . The Original Agreement, as modified by the
First Amendment, is hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement.”

C. City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement in the manner provided
herein.

COVENANTS:

The Parties agree as follows:

Section 1.1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement to
expire on April 6, 2025.

Exhibit A to the Agreement is hereby amended such that Consultant shall also perform
those Services described in Exhibit “A” to this Second Amendment, which exhibit is
attached hereto and fully incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 3.3.1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to update the total compensation not-
to-exceed amount to $50,000.

Except as expressly amended by this Second Amendment, the remaining portions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to be duly
executed on the respective dates set forth opposite of their signatures.

CITY OF SAN CLEMENTE

Andy Hall

By: Andy Half‘{.{\pr 11,2024 09:52 PDT)

ATTEST:

Laura Campagraols Andy Hall, City Manager
Laura Campagnolo (Apr 11, 224 1501 PDT)
11/04/24

Dated: ;

CITY CLERK of the City of
San Clemente, California

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

YT S t ZAA LS

City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY
OF FUNDING:

PHattheow- SM.’JMI%J

Finance Authorization

ViaTRON Systems, Inc., a
California corporation
(“CONSULTANT™)
AL DTy
By:
Kala Devan, CEQO, Secretary, CFO

Dated: 11/04/24




EXHIBIT “A”

In addition to the Services set forth in Exhibit A to the Agreement, including amendments
thereto, Consultant shall also perform the services set forth in the attached price sheet from
ViaTRON Systems, Inc. dated March 21, 2024, which is attached hereto and incorporated fully
herein by this reference, as requested by the City at the prices listed thereon.



